

# Excellence in Education Foundation **Endowment Fund**

# About the Charles City Excellence in Education

#### **Foundation**

The Charles City Excellence in Education Foundation (CCEEF) is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization that provides a way for interested parties to make tax deductible donations-for designated or undesignated purposes-to benefit students of the Charles City Community School District.

The CCEEF is dedicated to the enhancement of learning experiences and the quality of education throughout the area.

Through grants and scholarships, financial support is awarded for special projects that cannot be funded by the school and/or fall outside of the general curriculum.

#### **The Endowment Fund**

The Charles City Excellence in Education Foundation has chosen to establish a permanent endowment fund with the Floyd County Community Foundation for the long term support benefits to support the needs of the Foundation.

## **Added Benefits of Giving**

Because the Charles City Excellence in Education Foundation Endowment Fund has been established with the Floyd County Community Foundation, an affiliate of the Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa, which is a qualified community foundation, donations to the fund are eligible for a **25% State Tax Credit** through Endow Iowa, in addition to the normal federal deductions for charitable gifts. Contact the Floyd County Community Foundation administrative office at (319) 287-9106 or visit www.floydccf.org for more information.



An affiliate of The Community Foundation of Northeast lowa is confirmed in compliance with National Standards for U.S. Community Foundations.

## **Ready to Donate?**

Thank you for supporting the mission of the Charles City Excellence in Education Foundation Endowment Fund.

Please complete the information below:

Name
Address
City/State/Zip
Phone
Email
Enclosed is my check for \$
Make checks payable to "Charles City Excellence in Education Foundation Endowment Fund". I would like to pledge a total of \$
To be paid: annually for 3 years semi-annually for 3 years quarterly for 3 years
I would like my payments to begin (date):
I would like more information about additional giving opportunities such as stock gifts, retirement assets, bequests, etc. Please contact me.
My gift is made in honor/memory of:
Signature:
Online gifts can also be made at fund.cfneia.org/charlescityexcellence
Please send checks to: Floyd County Community Foundation 3117 Greenhill Circle, Cedar Falls, IA 50613
Or pay by credit card:

Name

Card #\_\_\_

Exp. Date